
District Title Name Party Affiliation Home Address City State Zip Phone Legislative email
1 Rep. Dennis Feickert Democrat 38485 129th Street Aberdeen SD 57401 605-225-5844 rep.feickert@state.sd.us
1 Rep. Steven McCleerey Democrat 45708 116th Street Sisseton SD 57262 605-698-7478 rep.mccleerey@state.sd.us
2 Rep. Burt E. Tulson Republican 44975 SD Highway 28 Lake Norden SD 57428 605-785-3480 rep.tulson@state.sd.us
2 Rep. Lana Greenfield Republican PO Box 243 Doland SD 57436 605-635-6932 rep.greenfield@state.sd.us
3 Rep. Al Novstrup Republican 1705 Northview Lane Aberdeen SD 57401 605-226-2505 rep.novstrup@state.sd.us
3 Rep. Dan Kaiser Republican 1415 Nicklaus Drive Aberdeen SD 57401 605-228-4988 rep.kaiser@state.sd.us
4 Rep. Fred Deutsch Republican 16452 449th Ave. Florence SD 57235 605-882-3323 rep.deutsch@state.sd.us
4 Rep. John Wiik Republican PO Box 95 Big Stone SD 57216 605-880-1440 rep.wiik@state.sd.us
5 Rep. Roger Solum Republican 1333 Mayfair Drive Watertown SD 57201 605-882-7056 rep.solum@state.sd.us
5 Rep. Lee Schoenbeck Republican PO Box 1325 Watertown SD 57201 605-886-0010 rep.schoenbeck@state.sd.us
6 Rep. Herman Otten Republican PO Box 326 Tea SD 57064 605-498-5460 rep.otten@state.sd.us
6 Rep. Isaac Latterell Republican PO Box 801 Tea SD 57064 605-368-1002 rep.latterell@state.sd.us
7 Rep. Scott Munsterman Republican 1133 W 8th Street Brookings SD 57006 605-691-9930 rep.munsterman@state.sd.us
7 Rep. Spencer Hawley Democrat 1215 W 8th St. S Brookings SD 57006 605-692-9716 rep.hawley@state.sd.us
8 Rep. Leslie J. Heinemann Republican 47962 228th St. Flandreau SD 57028 605-997-2654 rep.heinemann@state.sd.us
8 Rep. Mathew Wollmann Republican 210 W Center St. Apt. 302 Madison SD 57042 605-480-3038 rep.wollmann@state.sd.us
9 Rep. Paula Hawks Democrat 405 S Tessa Avenue Hartford SD 57033 605-254-2440 rep.hawks@state.sd.us
9 Rep. Wayne H. Steinhauer Republican 26581 E Shore Place Hartford SD 57033 605-526-4269 rep.steinhauer@state.sd.us

10 Rep. Don Haggar Republican PO Box 1532 Sioux Falls SD 57101 605-360-8130 rep.haggard@state.sd.us
10 Rep. Steven Haugaard Republican 47629 258th Street Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-332-1171 rep.haugaard@state.sd.us
11 Rep. Jim Stalzer Republican 5909 W Bristol Drive Sioux Falls SD 57106 605-838-0354 rep.stalzer@state.sd.us
11 Rep. Mark Willadsen Republican 7712 W Benelli Circle Sioux Falls SD 57106 605-361-6104 rep.willadsen@state.sd.us
12 Rep. Arch Beal Republican 4815 N Northview Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57107 605-336-3034 rep.beal@state.sd.us
12 Rep. Alex Jensen Republican 5915 S Remington Place Sioux Falls SD 57108 605-212-4407 rep.jensen@state.sd.us
13 Rep. G. Mark Mickelson Republican 101 N Main Ave. Suite 321 Sioux Falls SD 57105 605-371-3365 rep.mickelson@state.sd.us
13 Rep. Steve Westra Republican 5100 Twinleaf Dr. Sioux Falls SD 57108 605-271-1623 rep.westra@state.sd.us
14 Rep. Tom Holmes Republican 4709 S Shields Ave. Sioux Falls SD 57103 rep.holmes@state.sd.us
14 Rep. Larry Zikmund Republican 2405 E 52nd Street Sioux Falls SD 57103 605-373-0975 rep.zikmund@state.sd.us
15 Rep. Karen L. Soli Democrat 810 West 6th Street Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-338-5934 rep.soli@state.sd.us
15 Rep. Patrick A. Kirschman Democrat 901 North Duluth Avenue #1 Sioux Falls SD 57104 605-366-4798 rep.kirschman@state.sd.us
16 Rep. Jim Bolin Republican 403 W 11th Street Canton SD 57103 605-261-9669 rep.bolin@state.sd.us
16 Rep. David L. Anderson Republican 29177 477th Avenue Hudson SD 57304 605-957-6510 rep.anderson@state.sd.us
17 Rep. Nancy Rassmussen Republican 28639 458th Avenue Hurley SD 57036 605-238-5321 rep.rasmussen@state.sd.us
17 Rep. Ray Ring Democrat 607 Sterling Street Vermillion SD 57069 605-675-9379 rep.ring@state.sd.us
18 Rep. Jean M. Hunhoff Republican 2511 Mulligan Dr. Yankton SD 57078 605-665-1463 rep.hunhoff@state.sd.us
18 Rep. Mike Stevens Republican 214 Marina Dell Yankton SD 57078 605-661-0057 rep.stevens@state.sd.us
19 Rep. Kyle Schoenfish Republican 42472 Maxwell Road Scotland SD 57059 605-660-6468 rep.schoenfish@state.sd.us
19 Rep. Kent Peterson Republican 440 E Washington Ave. Salem SD 57078 605-425-3299 rep.peterson@state.sd.us
20 Rep. Tona Rozum Republican 87 S Harmon Drive Mitchell SD 57301 605-996-2190 rep.rozum@state.sd.us
20 Rep. Joshua Klumb Republican 26296 401st Ave. Mount Vernon SD 57363 605-770-9708 rep.klumb@state.sd.us



21 Rep. Julie Bartling Democrat 28921 US Hwy 18 Gregory SD 57523 605-835-8120 rep.bartling@state.sd.us
21 Rep. Lee Qualm Republican 27507 John Qualm Road Platte SD 57369 605-337-3682 rep.qualm@state.sd.us
22 Rep. Peggy Gibson Democrat 1010 Valley View Court Huron SD 57350 605-352-9862 rep.gibson@state.sd.us
22 Rep. Dick Werner Republican 1505 McDonald Drive Huron SD 57350 605-353-0957 rep.werner@state.sd.us
23 Rep. Justin R. Cronin Republican PO Box 42 Gettysburg SD 57442 605-769-1017 rep.cronin@state.sd.us
23 Rep. Michele Harrison Republican PO Box 303 Mobridge SD 57601 605-850-9989 rep.harrison@state.sd.us
24 Rep. Tim Rounds Republican 1813 Abbey Road Pierre SD 57501 605-224-6588 rep.rounds@state.sd.us
24 Rep. Mary Duvall Republican PO Box 453 Pierre SD 57501 605 224-4070 rep.duvall@state.sd.us
25 Rep. Kris Langer Republican 600 W 7th Street Dell Rapids SD 57002 605-428-4929 rep.langer@state.sd.us
25 Rep. Roger Hunt Republican PO Box 827 Brandon SD 57005 605-582-3865 rep.hunt@state.sd.us

26A Rep. Shawn Bordeaux Democrat PO Box 283 Mission SD 57555 605-856-8241 rep.bordeaux@state.sd.us
26B Rep. James Schaefer Republican 23026 SD Highway 273 Kennebec SD 57544 605-869-2357 rep.schaefer@state.sd.us

27 Rep. Kevin Killer Democrat PO Box 322 Pine Ridge SD 57770 605-454-8105 rep.killer@state.sd.us
27 Rep. Elizabeth May Republican 20261 BIA 2 Kyle SD 57752 605-455-2588 rep.may@state.sd.us

28A Rep. Dean Schrempp Democrat 1999 Trailsend Lantry SD 57636 605-964-6541 rep.schrempp@state.sd.us
28B Rep. J. Sam Marty Republican 16692 Antelope Road Prairie City SD 57649 605-866-4477 rep.marty@state.sd.us

29 Rep. Dean Wink Republican PO Box 137 Howes SD 57748 605-985-5240 rep.wink@state.sd.us
29 Rep. Thomas Brunner Republican 18769 Quin Road Nisland SD 57762 605-257-2336 rep.brunner@state.sd.us
30 Rep. Mike Verchio Republican 289 Rainbow Ridge Ct. Hill City SD 57745 605-574-2466 rep.verchio@state.sd.us
30 Rep. Lance Russell Republican 1938 Lincoln Ave. Hot Springs SD 57747 605-745-6871 rep.russell@state.sd.us
31 Rep. Timothy R. Johns Republican 203 W Main Street Lead SD 57754 605-722-3189 rep.johns@state.sd.us
31 Rep. Fred W. Romkema Republican 230 Fairway Drive Spearfish SD 57783 605-722-1432 rep.romkema@state.sd.us
32 Rep. Kristin Conzet Republican 1523 West Blvd. Rapid City SD 57701 605-342-6658 rep.conzet@state.sd.us
32 Rep. Brian Gosch Republican 312 Alta Vista Drive Rapid City SD 57701 605-719-3365 rep.gosch@state.sd.us
33 Rep. Jacqueline Sly Republican 22560 Potter Road Rapid City SD 57702 605-343-4956 rep.sly@state.sd.us
33 Rep. Scott W. Craig Republican 8556 Heather Drive Rapid City SD 57702 605-342-0999 rep.craig@state.sd.us
34 Rep. Dan Dryden Republican 2902 Tomahawk Drive Rapid City SD 57702 605-721-2902 rep.dryden@state.sd.us
34 Rep. Jeff Partridge Republican 7174 Prestwick Road Rapid City SD 57702 605-718-1912 rep.partridge@state.sd.us
35 Rep. Blaine "Chip" Campbell Republican 3480 Colvin Street Rapid City SD 57703 605-393-1645 rep.campbell@state.sd.us
35 Rep. Lynne Disanto Republican 4973 Hansen Lane Rapid City SD 57703 605-389-0111 rep.disanto@state.sd.us
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